balances in the previously issued consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2018.

Adjustments relating to classification of unlisted investment funds
The investments in unlisted investment funds which were previously classified as equity instruments
at FVOCI contain a contractual obligation for the funds upon its termination to distribute to the
Group a pro rata share of their net assets at the date of its termination or to redeem or repurchase
that instrument for cash or other financial assets upon exercise by the Group. Accordingly, those
investments do not meet the definition of an equity instrument in HKAS 32 Financial Instruments:
Presentation and cannot be designated at FVOCI by the Group. Such investments should have been
classified as financial assets at FVTPL under HKFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018.

Accordingly, certain prior year adjustments have been made and certain comparative information
has been restated to correct these errors. The effect of correcting these errors are as follows:

Impact on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 December 2018:

As
previously

reported

Prior
year

adjustments
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other income, gains and losses (348,303) (63,588) (411,891)

Loss before tax (436,564) (63,588) (500,152)

Loss for the year (437,374) (63,588) (500,962)

Other comprehensive income
for the year
Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:

Fair value changes of equity instruments
at FVOCI (72,382) 63,588 (8,794)

Other comprehensive income for the year,
net of income tax (85,479) 63,588 (21,891)

Total comprehensive income for the year (522,853) – (522,853)

Loss for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Company (437,330) (63,588) (500,918)
Non-controlling interests (44) – (44)

(437,374) (63,588) (500,962)

Loss per share
– Basic and diluted (HK Cents) (14.23) (2.07) (16.30)

Annual Report 2019 137

NOTES TO
THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2019

44. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)
Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018:

As
previously

reported

Prior
year

adjustments
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Financial assets at FVTPL 26,269 172,692 198,961
Equity instruments at FVOCI 172,692 (172,692) –

Impact on the consolidated statement of changes in equity as at 31 December 2018:

As
previously

reported

Prior
year

adjustments
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment revaluation reserve (209,473) 205,164 (4,309)
Accumulated losses (2,668,338) (205,164) (2,873,502)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2018:

As
previously

reported

Prior
year

adjustments
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Financial assets at FVTPL – 313,017 313,017
Equity instruments at FVOCI 326,342 (313,017) 13,325

Impact on the consolidated statement of changes in equity as at 1 January 2018:

As
previously

reported

Prior
year

adjustments
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment revaluation reserve (211,190) 142,788 (68,402)
Accumulated losses (2,153,348) (142,788) (2,296,136)

Power Financial Group Limited138

FIVE YEAR FINANCIAL SUMMARY

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Year ended
31 December

2015

Year ended
31 December

2016

Year ended
31 December

2017

Year ended
31 December

2018

Year ended
31 December

2019
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated)

Revenue
– Continuing operations 131,152 70,555 35,545 41,613 84,172
– Discontinued operation 40,143 53,569 – – –

171,295 124,124 35,545 41,613 84,172

Loss before tax (148,909) (915,727) (922,431) (500,152) (69,433)
Income tax expense (7,044) (5,847) (450) (810) (1,810)
Loss for the year